DOC# Last Name

258823
309775
255151
311938
210617
240190
311644
248883
312428
199407
312857
201924
311524
312016
274614
184433
312551
237934
267918
165825
239435
205922
312574
312139
307741
258446
216260
130083
286675
210669
200082
183407
280921
311005

Marshall Jalen
Crews Michael
Hooper Rhonda
Temean Nichole
Savage Stacy
Culbertson Michael
Carlisle Zachary
Brown Cris
Strickland Keith
Stephens William
Younger Sierra
Adams Troy
McCormick  Samantha
Vincent Justin
Baize Cebert
Courts Brandon
Schrecengost Randall
Gayheart Shawn
Glass Ronald
Chafin Mark
Jacobs Laquita
Johnson Bradley
Buckner Jontaya
Blackburn Casey
Terrell Clayton
Bradshaw Kevin
Gatewood Maurice
Hamilton Jason
Gaskin Charles
Curtsinger Chad
Goforth Billy
Davis Robert
Coffey Robert
Mathis Joy

Wayne
Ann

L

M
Bendal

J
Nicole
David
Cody

Clay
R

Kerry
Marie

Reana
Jack

Lee
Deandre

Joe
Gaylord
Wilson

Releases - March 20, 2020

First Name Middle Name Type of Release

Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Discharged - Minimum Expiration
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State
Shock Probation Began - In State

Released From

Little Sandy Corr. Complex
Barren County Jail

Allen County Jail

Christian County Jail
Wayne County Jail
Christian County Jail
Christian County Jail
Kentucky State Penitentiary
Daviess County Det. Cntr
Hardin County Jail

Boyle County Jail

Johnson County Jail
Muhlenberg County Jail
Campbell County Jail

Little Sandy Corr. Complex
Simpson County Jail
Calloway County Jail

Floyd County Jail

Hart County Jail

Fulton County Jail

Leslie County Jail
Muhlenberg County Jail
Daviess County Det. Cntr
Fayette County Det. Cntr
Pulaski County Jail
Christian County Jail
Rowan County Jail
Roederer Assessment Cntr
Marion County Jail
Simpson County Jail
Whitley County Det. Cntr
Marion County Jail

Leslie County Jail

Ross- Cash Center

Highest Felony Class
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class B (10 - 20 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Capital Offense
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class D (1 - 5 years)
Class C (5 - 10 years)



