DOC # Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Type of Release	Released From	Highest Felony Class
258823 Marshall	Jalen		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class B (10 - 20 years)
309775 Crews	Michael	Wayne	Shock Probation Began - In State	Barren County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
255151 Hooper	Rhonda	Ann	Shock Probation Began - In State	Allen County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
311938 Temean	Nichole		Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
210617 Savage	Stacy		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Wayne County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
240190 Culbertson	Michael		Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
311644 Carlisle	Zachary	L	Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
248883 Brown	Cris		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Kentucky State Penitentiary	Class B (10 - 20 years)
312428 Strickland	Keith	М	Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
199407 Stephens	William	Bendal	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Hardin County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
312857 Younger	Sierra		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Boyle County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
201924 Adams	Troy	J	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Johnson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
311524 McCormick	Samantha	Nicole	Shock Probation Began - In State	Muhlenberg County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
312016 Vincent	Justin	David	Shock Probation Began - In State	Campbell County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
274614 Baize	Cebert	Cody	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Little Sandy Corr. Complex	Class B (10 - 20 years)
184433 Courts	Brandon		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
312551 Schrecengost	Randall	Clay	Shock Probation Began - In State	Calloway County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
237934 Gayheart	Shawn	R	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Floyd County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
267918 Glass	Ronald		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Hart County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
165825 Chafin	Mark	Kerry	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Fulton County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
239435 Jacobs	Laquita	Marie	Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Leslie County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
205922 Johnson	Bradley		Shock Probation Began - In State	Muhlenberg County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
312574 Buckner	Jontaya	Reana	Shock Probation Began - In State	Daviess County Det. Cntr	Class C (5 - 10 years)
312139 Blackburn	Casey	Jack	Shock Probation Began - In State	Fayette County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
307741 Terrell	Clayton		Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Pulaski County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
258446 Bradshaw	Kevin	Lee	Shock Probation Began - In State	Christian County Jail	Class C (5 - 10 years)
216260 Gatewood	Maurice	Deandre	Shock Probation Began - In State	Rowan County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
130083 Hamilton	Jason		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Roederer Assessment Cntr	Capital Offense
286675 Gaskin	Charles		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Marion County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
210669 Curtsinger	Chad		Discharged - Minimum Expiration	Simpson County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
200082 Goforth	Billy	Joe	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Whitley County Det. Cntr	Class D (1 - 5 years)
183407 Davis	Robert	Gaylord	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Marion County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
280921 Coffey	Robert	Wilson	Mandatory Reentry Supervision - In State	Leslie County Jail	Class D (1 - 5 years)
311005 Mathis	Joy		Shock Probation Began - In State	Ross- Cash Center	Class C (5 - 10 years)